
 Jury: Harald, Georg, Heindl 
 Sprecher: Heini Troger 
 Zeitnehmung Alge - Prantner Stefan, Helfer Josef 
 Datenverarbeitung: Mitterrutzner Michael 

 Teilnehmer  Stnr  Rang  Diff  Total 

 Allgemein 
 99  LUNGER Hansjörg  ..................  ..................................................  43:53,19  1. 
 49  ERHARD Alexander  ..................  ..................................................  4:28,65  48:21,84  2. 

 102  GÖTSCH Philip  ..................  ..................................................  4:51,47  48:44,66  3. 
 40  THALER Nielfried  ..................  ..................................................  5:22,30  49:15,49  4. 
 97  ELSER Martin  ..................  ..................................................  5:26,91  49:20,10  5. 

 101  AUQUIN Lukas  ..................  ..................................................  5:33,40  49:26,59  6. 
 41  THALER Sigmund  ..................  ..................................................  5:35,17  49:28,36  7. 
 42  HOLZER Thomas  ..................  ..................................................  5:48,54  49:41,73  8. 
 51  STEINER Anton  ..................  ..................................................  6:01,82  49:55,01  9. 
 50  WELLENZOHN Klaus  ..................  ..................................................  6:26,69  50:19,88  10. 

 100  PRANTL Markus  ..................  ..................................................  6:27,50  50:20,69  11. 
 43  STEINER Herbert  ..................  ..................................................  6:46,63  50:39,82  12. 
 44  EISENSTECKEN Anton  ..................  ..................................................  6:55,60  50:48,79  13. 

 103  CAPOVILLA Alex  ..................  ..................................................  8:12,20  52:05,39  14. 
 98  SANTINI Oswald  ..................  ..................................................  10:12,20  54:05,39  15. 
 94  GOSTNER Elmar  ..................  ..................................................  10:28,22  54:21,41  16. 
 45  HÖLLER Karl  ..................  ..................................................  11:14,47  55:07,66  17. 
 20  PFATTNER Karl  ..................  ..................................................  11:29,99  55:23,18  18. 
 24  PITTSCHIELER Gerhard  ..................  ..................................................  11:49,21  55:42,40  19. 
 19  OBRIST Franz Josef  ..................  ..................................................  13:30,22  57:23,41  20. 
 46  GAMPER Paul  ..................  ..................................................  14:24,58  58:17,77  21. 
 92  HASLER Stefan  ..................  ..................................................  16:00,46  59:53,65  22. 
 54  WALLNÖFER Patrick  ..................  ..................................................  16:02,98  59:56,17  23. 
 12  GLÄSSERER Martin  ..................  ..................................................  16:09,29  1:00:02,48  24. 
 72  GROSS Annemarie  ..................  ..................................................  16:39,34  1:00:32,53  25. 
 31  FORER Thomas  ..................  ..................................................  16:58,61  1:00:51,80  26. 
 70  GROSS Ulrich  ..................  ..................................................  17:24,02  1:01:17,21  27. 
 11  FRENER Lienhard  ..................  ..................................................  18:32,32  1:02:25,51  28. 
 56  PFATTNER Albert  ..................  ..................................................  20:35,58  1:04:28,77  29. 
 88  THALER Gerold  ..................  ..................................................  21:08,84  1:05:02,03  30. 
 85  DORFMANN Georg  ..................  ..................................................  22:03,70  1:05:56,89  31. 
 71  REITERER Robert  ..................  ..................................................  22:08,57  1:06:01,76  32. 
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 60  EISENSTECKEN Ivan  ..................  ..................................................  22:43,70  1:06:36,89  33. 
 33  OBERRAUCH Paul  ..................  ..................................................  22:45,08  1:06:38,27  34. 
 96  PFATTNER Andreas  ..................  ..................................................  24:03,29  1:07:56,48  35. 
 93  PLATTNER Walter  ..................  ..................................................  24:03,99  1:07:57,18  36. 
 32  OBERRAUCH Michael  ..................  ..................................................  24:23,60  1:08:16,79  37. 
 10  OBRIST Hans Peter  ..................  ..................................................  24:34,35  1:08:27,54  38. 
 23  FRÖTSCHER Josef  ..................  ..................................................  24:34,40  1:08:27,59  39. 
 57  GAMPER Bartl  ..................  ..................................................  26:20,48  1:10:13,67  40. 
 58  GAMPER Stefan  ..................  ..................................................  27:08,99  1:11:02,18  41. 
 25  WALDBOTH Georg  ..................  ..................................................  27:42,94  1:11:36,13  42. 
 26  HASLER Alexander  ..................  ..................................................  27:45,45  1:11:38,64  43. 
 38  PFATTNER Konrad  ..................  ..................................................  28:11,97  1:12:05,16  44. 
 14  PFATTNER Konrad  ..................  ..................................................  28:19,91  1:12:13,10  45. 
 59  OBRIST Florian  ..................  ..................................................  28:20,08  1:12:13,27  46. 
 89  THALER Josef  ..................  ..................................................  30:21,96  1:14:15,15  47. 
 87  WALDBOTH Manuel  ..................  ..................................................  30:47,01  1:14:40,20  48. 
 61  THALER Franz  ..................  ..................................................  30:51,39  1:14:44,58  49. 
 53  GLUDERER Markus  ..................  ..................................................  31:21,50  1:15:14,69  50. 
 62  SPÖGLER Dorothea  ..................  ..................................................  31:33,41  1:15:26,60  51. 
 63  BERGER Hans  ..................  ..................................................  31:37,87  1:15:31,06  52. 
 52  STRICKER Roland  ..................  ..................................................  31:56,08  1:15:49,27  53. 
 90  BAUER Magdalena  ..................  ..................................................  32:54,38  1:16:47,57  54. 
 86  WALDBOTH Thomas  ..................  ..................................................  33:06,35  1:16:59,54  55. 
 30  HARRASSER Wolfgang  ..................  ..................................................  33:09,40  1:17:02,59  56. 
 55  PFATTNER Walter  ..................  ..................................................  33:39,37  1:17:32,56  57. 
 91  HASLER Bartl  ..................  ..................................................  34:29,61  1:18:22,80  58. 
 13  PFATTNER Alfons  ..................  ..................................................  34:42,23  1:18:35,42  59. 
 39  PFATTNER Johann  ..................  ..................................................  35:52,21  1:19:45,40  60. 
 28  SCHROTT Lukas  ..................  ..................................................  36:03,01  1:19:56,20  61. 
 95  PRADER Hardwig  ..................  ..................................................  41:44,51  1:25:37,70  62. 
 48  SCHENK Alex  ..................  ..................................................  43:03,57  1:26:56,76  63. 
 35  RAUTER Florian  ..................  ..................................................  44:44,45  1:28:37,64  64. 
 37  GAMPER Hermann  ..................  ..................................................  46:30,61  1:30:23,80  65. 
 21  SENN Markus  ..................  ..................................................  47:23,99  1:31:17,18  66. 
 22  FRÖTSCHER Maria  ..................  ..................................................  47:41,72  1:31:34,91  67. 
 15  STEINER Anton  ..................  ..................................................  50:41,02  1:34:34,21  68. 
 17  HELFER Michael  ..................  ..................................................  50:58,93  1:34:52,12  69. 
 64  GASSER Johann  ..................  ..................................................  51:32,23  1:35:25,42  70. 
 29  ROTTENSTEINER Daniel  ..................  ..................................................  51:50,93  1:35:44,12  71. 
 65  GASSER Martin  ..................  ..................................................  54:44,74  1:38:37,93  72. 
 16  TORGGLER Stefan  ..................  ..................................................  56:51,97  1:40:45,16  73. 
 18  HASLER Brigitte  ..................  ..................................................  1:03:33,13  1:47:26,32  74. 
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 47  GAMPER Maria  ..................  ..................................................  1:18:20,28  2:02:13,47  75. 
 27  LANZ Kathrin  ..................  ..................................................  1:22:08,46  2:06:01,65  76. 
 34  STOCKNER Carmen  ..................  ..................................................  1:42:41,13  2:26:34,32  77. 
 9  KLAMMER Hannes  ..................  ..................................................  2:12:18,41  2:56:11,60  78. 
 8  HASLER Werner  ..................  ..................................................  2:12:22,83  2:56:16,02  79. 
 7  PFATTNER Eduard  ..................  ..................................................  2:12:28,94  2:56:22,13  80. 

 66  NIEDERKOFLER Reinhard  ..................  ..................................................  2:12:33,81  2:56:27,00  81. 
 36  RABENSTEINER Hubert  ..................  ..................................................  2:12:58,13  2:56:51,32  82. 
 1  NR 1  ..................  ..................................................  NAS 
 2  NR 2  ..................  ..................................................  NAS 
 3  NR 3  ..................  ..................................................  NAS 
 4  BONON Christian  ..................  ..................................................  NAS 
 5  PAVAN Michele  ..................  ..................................................  NAS 
 6  FACEN Patric  ..................  ..................................................  NAS 

 67  EGGER Paul  ..................  ..................................................  NAS 
 68  EGGER Norbert  ..................  ..................................................  NAS 
 69  EGGER Karl  ..................  ..................................................  NAS 
 73  HEISS Karl  ..................  ..................................................  NAS 
 74  BRUGGER Leo  ..................  ..................................................  NAS 
 75  WEISSTEINER Leo  ..................  ..................................................  NAS 
 76  OBERHOFER Markus  ..................  ..................................................  NAS 
 77  OBERHOFER Wolfgang  ..................  ..................................................  NAS 
 78  KERSCHBAUMER Josef  ..................  ..................................................  NAS 
 79  OBERHOFER Martin  ..................  ..................................................  NAS 
 80  OBERHOFER Thomas  ..................  ..................................................  NAS 
 81  KERSCHBAUMER Andreas  ..................  ..................................................  NAS 
 82  KRITZINGER Klaus  ..................  ..................................................  NAS 
 83  FISSNEIDER Simon  ..................  ..................................................  NAS 
 84  OBERHOFER Stefan  ..................  ..................................................  NAS 

 Chefkampfrichter 

 H. Troger 

 Bewerbsstatistik 
 Gemeldete Teilnehmer:      103 
 Gewertete Teilnehmer:        82 
 Ausgeschiedene Teilnehmer:        21 
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 Jury: Harald, Georg, Heindl 
 Sprecher: Heini Troger 
 Zeitnehmung Alge - Prantner Stefan, Helfer Josef 
 Datenverarbeitung: Mitterrutzner Michael 

 Teilnehmer  Stnr  Rang  Diff  Total 

 Elite / Team Latzfonser Kreuz  1.  2:27:18,68 

 99  LUNGER Hansjörg  ..................  ..................................................  43:53,19 
 97  ELSER Martin  ..................  ..................................................  49:20,10 
 98  SANTINI Oswald  ..................  ..................................................  54:05,39 

 Elite / RaceTeam Reinswald  2.  2:28:25,58  1:06,90 

 40  THALER Nielfried  ..................  ..................................................  49:15,49 
 41  THALER Sigmund  ..................  ..................................................  49:28,36 
 42  HOLZER Thomas  ..................  ..................................................  49:41,73 

 Elite / SC Tirol  3.  2:28:31,94  1:13,26 

 102  GÖTSCH Philip  ..................  ..................................................  48:44,66 
 101  AUQUIN Lukas  ..................  ..................................................  49:26,59 
 100  PRANTL Markus  ..................  ..................................................  50:20,69 

 Elite / ASV Martell 1  4.  2:28:36,73  1:18,05 

 49  ERHARD Alexander  ..................  ..................................................  48:21,84 
 51  STEINER Anton  ..................  ..................................................  49:55,01 
 50  WELLENZOHN Klaus  ..................  ..................................................  50:19,88 

 Elite / Team Steiner Herbert  5.  2:36:36,27  9:17,59 

 43  STEINER Herbert  ..................  ..................................................  50:39,82 
 44  EISENSTECKEN Anton  ..................  ..................................................  50:48,79 
 45  HÖLLER Karl  ..................  ..................................................  55:07,66 

 Elite / Team Gostner Elmar  6.  3:27:55,59  1:00:36,91 

 94  GOSTNER Elmar  ..................  ..................................................  54:21,41 
 96  PFATTNER Andreas  ..................  ..................................................  1:07:56,48 
 95  PRADER Hardwig  ..................  ..................................................  1:25:37,70 

 Elite / ASV Martell 2  7.  3:31:00,13  1:03:41,45 

 54  WALLNÖFER Patrick  ..................  ..................................................  59:56,17 
 53  GLUDERER Markus  ..................  ..................................................  1:15:14,69 
 52  STRICKER Roland  ..................  ..................................................  1:15:49,27 
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 Hobby / Volley  1.  3:10:55,53 

 12  GLÄSSERER Martin  ..................  ..................................................  1:00:02,48 
 11  FRENER Lienhard  ..................  ..................................................  1:02:25,51 
 10  OBRIST Hans Peter  ..................  ..................................................  1:08:27,54 

 Hobby / Sunshine Racer  2.  3:15:46,86  4:51,33 

 31  FORER Thomas  ..................  ..................................................  1:00:51,80 
 33  OBERRAUCH Paul  ..................  ..................................................  1:06:38,27 
 32  OBERRAUCH Michael  ..................  ..................................................  1:08:16,79 

 Hobby / Kaiserjäger  3.  3:24:03,77  13:08,24 

 20  PFATTNER Karl  ..................  ..................................................  55:23,18 
 19  OBRIST Franz Josef  ..................  ..................................................  57:23,41 
 21  SENN Markus  ..................  ..................................................  1:31:17,18 

 Hobby / Die Türken  4.  3:26:13,63  15:18,10 

 92  HASLER Stefan  ..................  ..................................................  59:53,65 
 93  PLATTNER Walter  ..................  ..................................................  1:07:57,18 
 91  HASLER Bartl  ..................  ..................................................  1:18:22,80 

 Hobby / Garn  5.  3:29:52,34  18:56,81 

 60  EISENSTECKEN Ivan  ..................  ..................................................  1:06:36,89 
 58  GAMPER Stefan  ..................  ..................................................  1:11:02,18 
 59  OBRIST Florian  ..................  ..................................................  1:12:13,27 

 Hobby / Team Pfattner Walter  6.  3:32:15,00  21:19,47 

 56  PFATTNER Albert  ..................  ..................................................  1:04:28,77 
 57  GAMPER Bartl  ..................  ..................................................  1:10:13,67 
 55  PFATTNER Walter  ..................  ..................................................  1:17:32,56 

 Hobby / Garner  7.  3:37:36,63  26:41,10 

 85  DORFMANN Georg  ..................  ..................................................  1:05:56,89 
 87  WALDBOTH Manuel  ..................  ..................................................  1:14:40,20 
 86  WALDBOTH Thomas  ..................  ..................................................  1:16:59,54 

 Hobby / Ghostbusters  8.  4:02:14,36  51:18,83 

 38  PFATTNER Konrad  ..................  ..................................................  1:12:05,16 
 39  PFATTNER Johann  ..................  ..................................................  1:19:45,40 
 37  GAMPER Hermann  ..................  ..................................................  1:30:23,80 
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 Hobby / Altherren 2  9.  4:05:22,73  54:27,20 

 14  PFATTNER Konrad  ..................  ..................................................  1:12:13,10 
 13  PFATTNER Alfons  ..................  ..................................................  1:18:35,42 
 15  STEINER Anton  ..................  ..................................................  1:34:34,21 

 Hobby / Bruggenstürmer  10.  4:12:42,91  1:01:47,38 

 30  HARRASSER Wolfgang  ..................  ..................................................  1:17:02,59 
 28  SCHROTT Lukas  ..................  ..................................................  1:19:56,20 
 29  ROTTENSTEINER Daniel  ..................  ..................................................  1:35:44,12 

 Hobby / Team Gasser Johann  11.  6:10:30,35  2:59:34,82 

 64  GASSER Johann  ..................  ..................................................  1:35:25,42 
 65  GASSER Martin  ..................  ..................................................  1:38:37,93 
 66  NIEDERKOFLER Reinhard  ..................  ..................................................  2:56:27,00 

 Hobby / Altherren 1  12.  8:48:49,75  5:37:54,22 

 9  KLAMMER Hannes  ..................  ..................................................  2:56:11,60 
 8  HASLER Werner  ..................  ..................................................  2:56:16,02 
 7  PFATTNER Eduard  ..................  ..................................................  2:56:22,13 
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 Mixed / Team Telmekom Südtirol  1.  3:07:51,50 

 72  GROSS Annemarie  ..................  ..................................................  1:00:32,53 
 70  GROSS Ulrich  ..................  ..................................................  1:01:17,21 
 71  REITERER Robert  ..................  ..................................................  1:06:01,76 

 Mixed / Team Frötscher  2.  3:35:44,90  24:49,37 

 24  PITTSCHIELER Gerhard  ..................  ..................................................  55:42,40 
 23  FRÖTSCHER Josef  ..................  ..................................................  1:08:27,59 
 22  FRÖTSCHER Maria  ..................  ..................................................  1:31:34,91 

 Mixed / Die Sarnertoper  3.  3:36:04,75  25:09,22 

 88  THALER Gerold  ..................  ..................................................  1:05:02,03 
 89  THALER Josef  ..................  ..................................................  1:14:15,15 
 90  BAUER Magdalena  ..................  ..................................................  1:16:47,57 

 Mixed / Macki Nacki  4.  3:45:42,24  34:46,71 

 61  THALER Franz  ..................  ..................................................  1:14:44,58 
 62  SPÖGLER Dorothea  ..................  ..................................................  1:15:26,60 
 63  BERGER Hans  ..................  ..................................................  1:15:31,06 

 Mixed / Team Gamper Paul  5.  4:27:28,00  1:16:32,47 

 46  GAMPER Paul  ..................  ..................................................  58:17,77 
 48  SCHENK Alex  ..................  ..................................................  1:26:56,76 
 47  GAMPER Maria  ..................  ..................................................  2:02:13,47 

 Mixed / Die Moler  6.  4:29:16,42  1:18:20,89 

 25  WALDBOTH Georg  ..................  ..................................................  1:11:36,13 
 26  HASLER Alexander  ..................  ..................................................  1:11:38,64 
 27  LANZ Kathrin  ..................  ..................................................  2:06:01,65 

 Mixed / Die Fidelen  7.  5:03:03,60  1:52:08,07 

 17  HELFER Michael  ..................  ..................................................  1:34:52,12 
 16  TORGGLER Stefan  ..................  ..................................................  1:40:45,16 
 18  HASLER Brigitte  ..................  ..................................................  1:47:26,32 

 Mixed / Team Stockner Carmen  8.  6:52:03,28  3:41:07,75 

 35  RAUTER Florian  ..................  ..................................................  1:28:37,64 
 34  STOCKNER Carmen  ..................  ..................................................  2:26:34,32 
 36  RABENSTEINER Hubert  ..................  ..................................................  2:56:51,32 
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 Chefkampfrichter 

 H. Troger 
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